
Docket 66689   Document 2015-25844



This Document Related To: 
ALL ACTIONS 

(Page 1 of 2) 

Electronically Filed 
11106/2013 11:45:48 AM 
11/06/2013 11:45:48 AM 

ORAP 
G. MARK ALBRIG-HT, ESQ. 
NevadaBar No. 001394 
ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICIC & ALBRIGM' 
801 South Rancho Drive, Suite D4 
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
'Tel: (702) 384-7111 
Fax (702) 384-0605 
gna@a1brightstoddard.com ,  
Co-Liaison Counsel 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

IN RE PARAMETRIC SOUND 
	

LEAD CASE NO. A-13-686890-B 
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDERS' 

	
DEPARTMENT NO. XI 

LMGATION, 	
CLASS ACTION 

ORDER ADMITTLNG TO PRACTICE 
(JONATHAN MATTHEW STEIN) 

JONATHAN MATTHEW STEN, ESQ., having filed his Motion to Associate Counsel 

under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of 

Coun1 a Catifioac of Good Standing from tho State of Florida, and the state Bar of Nevada 

Statement, said application having been noticed, no objections having been made, and the Court 

being filly apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby 

1 / / 

/// 

/11 

11/ 

/1/ 11-04-73P0326 RCV0 
GAMarkl0C-MATMRSTarninerle (1073.001{1,Order ASSORfl tin g Steen I 104 I3, wp 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Q4x. 
CLERK OF THE COURT 



By 	11.0  t  
G. MARK A 	T, 
Nevada Bar No. 111394 
801 South Rano o thive, g 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 
Attorneys fbr P intiff 

Submitted by 

ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK 
& ALBRIGI 

(Page 2 of 2) 

1 
	

ORDERED that said application is hereby granted, and JONATHAN MATTHEW STEIN, 

2 ESQ. is hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above 

3 entitled matter only. 

4 
	

DATED this  c day of November, 2013. 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 
co 11 
op 12 

i= 
zg41 

.u> 

	

3 	14 
Lclicifr° 

	

p„. 	15 
mt11(05 

16 

17 

re. 	18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

-2- 



Docket 66689   Document 2015-25844



16 1.-e Rel"erametic Sound Corporation 
Shareholders Litigation., 

Case No. A-13-686890-B 
Dept No_ XE 17 

THE 0'3,VIARA. LAW FIRM, P.C. 
WILLIAM M. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 337) 

_ DAVID C. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No_ 8599) 
311 East Liberty Street 
Reno, NV 89501 
Telephone: 77513r2-1321 

4 775/323-4082 OW 

5 ROBB/NS GIV LER RUDMAN 
& DOWD LLP 

6 RANDALL L BARON 
A. RICK ATWOOD, JP- 

7 DAVID T_ WISSBROBCICER 
DAVID A. IC\TOTTS 
EUN TN LER 
655 West B.17oadway, Suite 1900 

9 San Diego, CA. 92101 
Telephone: 6191231-1058 

10 619/231-7423 (fax) 

11 Plafttiffi'' Co-Lead a Liasort Counsel 

/2 

Electronically Filed 
05109/2014 11:40:32 AM 

CLERK OF THE COURT 

IN THE EMULTHJUDICLAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STA it. OF rbiEVADA 13 
LN AND FOR CLARIC COUNTY 

15 

CLASS ACTION 18 

ORDER ASSOCIATMG DAVID A. 1424110TTS TO PRACUCE  

David A. Knotts, Earl_ having filed his R.enewed Motion to Associate Counsel under 

r Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of 

Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing for the State of CaliforniR, mad the State Bar of Nevada 

25 Statement; said application having been properly no6ced, no objections having been made, and 

the Court being fally apprised in the prenaises, and good cause appearing, it is he=by 

27 ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Randall Tay Baron, Esq.., is hereby 
28 

- 1 - 

5 - 	 A 	Ci 3 :ii R) 

19 

20 

2/ 

22 

23 

24 

26 



DATED: May(Ifs--  2014. 

5 

if achnitted to practice in the above-entitled Court for the purposes of The above-entitled matter 

only- 

9 

10 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 1.1 

-2- 



Docket 66689   Document 2015-25844



1 THE 0 'MAR.A LAW FIRM, P.C. 
WILLIAM M. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 837) 

2 DAVID C. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 8599) 
311 East Liberty Street 

3 Reno, NV 89501 
Telephone: 775/323-1321 

4 7751323-4082 (fax) 

Electronically Filed 
05/0912014 11:39:13 AM 

- CLERK OF THE COURT 
5 R_O13B1NS GELLER RUDIVLAN 

& DOWD LLP 
6 RANDALL J. BARON 

A. RICK. AIWOOD, 
7 DAVID T_ WISSBROECKER 

DAVID A. KNOTTS 
8 BUN YIN LEE 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
9 San Diego, CA 92101 

Telephone: 619/2314058 
10 6191231-7423 (fax) 

11 Piairdiffs Co-Lead and Liaison awned 

12 
Di THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF IRE STATE OF NEVADA 13 

IN AND FOR CLARK COUNTY 

15 

16 In Re Parainethe Sound Corporation 	 Case No A-13-686890-B Shmehoiders Litigation, 	 Dept No_ XI 

CLASS ACTION  

ORDER ASSOCIATING RANDALL IitY BARON TO PRACTICE 
Randall Jay Baron, Esq., having filed his Renewed Motion to Associate Counsel under 

Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of 

Counsel, a Certcate of Good Standing for the State of CaTikincia, and the State Bar of Nevada 

Statement said application having been properly noticed, no objections having been made, and 

the Cot being fully apprised in frke premises, and good cause appearing, it is hei.-cby 

ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Randall Jay Baron., Esq., is hereby 

- 1 - 

7-• 	..•%. 11  0 	R C v 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2g 



admitted. to practice in the above-ratitled Court for the -purposes of the above-entitled mafter 

only,. 

MaJfl 2014. 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 1 

/6 

17 

18 

19 

20 

27 

28 

3 

-2- 



Electronically Filed
Aug 26 2015 09:28 a.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 66689   Document 2015-25844



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify under penalties of perjury that on this date I served a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document by sending the document via email to 

the addresses listed below. 

E-mail Address 
david@omaralaw.net  
val@omaralaw.net  

DKnotts@rgrdlaw.com  

RandyB@rgrdlaw.com  

JaimeM@rgrdlaw.corn 

awarden@saxenawhite.com  

jstein@saxenawhite.corn 
gma@albrightstoddard.com  

e-file@saxenawhite.cora 

speek@hollandhart.com  
bcassity(&,hollandhart.corn  
amoreno@shepparclmullin.com  

JStigi@sheppardmullin.com  

tjakus@sheppardmullin.com  

VLLarsen@hollandhart.com   
rgordon@swlaw.com   
gkim(&,swlaw.com  
Joshua.Hessdechert.com  
Brian.Raphel@dechert.com  

Reginald.Zeigler@dechert.com  

/s/ David C. O'Mara 
DAVID C. O'MARA 

Name 	 Party 
David C. O'Mara, Esq. 	Plaintiffs 

Valerie Weis (assistant) 
	

Plaintiffs 

David Knotts 
	

Plaintiffs 

Randall Baron 
	

Plaintiffs 

Jamie Meske (paralegal) Plaintiffs 

Adam Warden 
	

Plaintiffs 

Jonathan Stein 
	

Plaintiffs 

Mark Albright 
	

Plaintiffs 

Loren Ryan (paralegal) 
	

Plaintiffs 

Steve Peek 
	

Defendants 

Bob Cassity 
	

Defendants 

Alejandro Moreno 
	

Defendants 

John P. Stigi III 
	

Defendants 

Tina Jakus 
	

Defendants 

Valerie Larsen (assistant) Defendants 

Richard Gordon 
	

Defendants 

Gaylene Kim (assistant) Defendants 

Joshua Hess 
	

Defendants 

Brian Raphel 
	

Defendants 

Reginald Zeigler 
	

Defendants 

DATED: August 26, 2015. 

-2 
999367 2 


