EXHIBIT 3

EXHIBIT 3

Electronically Filed 11/06/2013 11:45:48 AM 11/06/2013 11:45:48 AM

ORAP 1

2

5

6

7

8

9

G. MARK ALBRIGHT, ESO.

Nevada Bar No. 001394

ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK & ALBRIGHT

801 South Rancho Drive, Suite D-4

3 Las Vegas, NV 89106 4

(702) 384-7111 Tel: (702) 384-0605 Fax:

gma@albrightstoddard.com

Co-Liaison Counsel

CLERK OF THE COURT

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ALBRIGHT ALBRIGHT 10 11 12 STODDARD, WARNICK PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION GUALL PARK, SUITE D-4 BOI SOUTH RANCHO DRIVE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA GGICE 13 14 15 16 ALBRIGHT,

IN RE PARAMETRIC SOUND CORPORATION SHAREHOLDERS' LITIGATION.

This Document Related To:

ALL ACTIONS

LEAD CASE NO. A-13-686890-B DEPARTMENT NO. XI

CLASS ACTION

ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE (JONATHAN MATTHEW STEIN)

17 18 19

20

21

22

JONATHAN MATTHEW STEIN, ESQ., having filed his Motion to Associate Counsel under Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Florida, and the State Bar of Nevada Statement, said application having been noticed, no objections having been made, and the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby

23

111

III

///

111

III

24

25 26

27

28

11-04-13P03:26 RCVD

ORDERED that said application is hereby granted, and JONATHAN MATTHEW STEIN, ESQ, is hereby admitted to practice in the above entitled Court for the purposes of the above entitled matter only. DATED this 5 day of November, 2013. DGE MA Submitted by: ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK & ALBRIGHT ALBRIGHT, STODDARD, WARNICK & ALBRIGHT G. MARK ALBRIGHT, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 001394
801 South Rancho Drive, Suite D. A
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106
Attorneys for Pleatntiff

EXHIBIT 2

EXHIBIT 2

	1 THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C.			
	WILLIAM M. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 837) 2 DAVID C. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 8599)			
	#311 East Liberty Street			
	3 Reno, NV 89561 Electronically Filed Telephone: 775/323-1321 05/09/2014 11:40:32 AM			
	4 775/323-4082 (fax.)			
-	ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD ILP			
	KANDALL J. BAKON			
	A. RICK ATWOOD, JR. CLERK OF THE COURT DAVID T. WISSBROECKER			
5	DAVID A. KNOTTS			
	655 West Broadway, Suife 1900			
5	San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619/231-1058			
10	619/231-7423 (fax)			
11				
12	J:			
13	IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
14	IN AND EGR CLADIC COUNTRY			
15	* * *			
16	In Re Parametric Sound Corporation Case No. A-13-686890-B Shareholders Litigation, Dent No. XI			
17	Dept No. XI			
18	CLASS ACTION			
	∥			
19)			
20				
21	ORDER ASSOCIATING DAVID A. KNOTTS TO PRACTICE			
22 .	David A. Knotts, Esq., having filed his Renewed Motion to Associate Counsel under			
23	Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of			
24	Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing for the State of California, and the State Bar of Nevada			
25	Statement; said application having been properly noticed, no objections having been made, and			
26	the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby			
27	ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Randall Jay Baron, Esq., is hereby			
28				
11				

admitted to practice in the above-entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled matter only.

DATED: May 2014.

DISTRICT COURT TODGE

-2-

EXHIBIT 1

EXHIBIT 1

]	THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C.		
,	WILLIAM M. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 837) Electronically Filed 05/09/2014 11:39:13 AM		
4	DAVID C. O'MARA (Nevada Bar No. 8599) 05/09/2014 11:39:13 AM 311 East Liberty Street		
3	Reno, NV 89501		
	Telephone: 775/323-1321		
4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
5	ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN		
_	& DOWD LLP		
6			
7	A. RICK ATWOOD, IR. DAVID T. WISSBROECKER		
,	DAVID A. KNOTTS		
8	EUN JIN LEE		
^	∦655 West Broadway, Suite 1900		
9	San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619/231-1058		
10	619/231-7423 (fax)		
-			
11	Plaintiffs' Co-Lead and Liaison Counsel		
12			
	IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
13			
14	IN AND FOR CLARK COUNTY		
• -	* * *		
15			
16	In Re Parametric Sound Corporation) Case No. A-13-686890-B		
مد ب	Shareholders Litigation, Dept No. XI		
17)		
18	CLASS ACTION		
	\		
19	j ,		
20)		
21	ORDER ASSOCIATING RANDALL JAY BARON TO PRACTICE		
22	Randall Jay Baron, Esq., having filed his Renewed Motion to Associate Counsel under		
23			
	Nevada Supreme Court Rule 42, together with a Verified Application for Association of		
24	Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing for the State of California and the Co.		
25	Counsel, a Certificate of Good Standing for the State of California, and the State Bar of Nevada		
26	Statement; said application having been properly noticed, no objections having been made, and		
	the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause appearing, it is hereby		
27			
28	ORDERED, that said application is hereby granted, and Randall Jay Baron, Esq., is hereby		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			

admitted to practice in the above-entitled Court for the purposes of the above-entitled matter only.

DATED: May 2014.

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

-2-

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PARAMETRIC SOUND CORPORATION, TB HOLDINGS, INC.,) KENNETH POTASHNER; ELWOOD NORRIS; SETH PUTTERMAN; ROBERT KAPLAN; ANDREW WOLFE;) and JAMES HONORE,	No. 66689 Electronically Filed Aug 26 2015 09:28 a.m District Court No The high 686896eBman
Petitioners,	
vs.	
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, in and for the County of Clark, State of Nevada, and THE ELIZABETH GONZALEZ, District Judge, Respondents,	NOTICE OF FILING COPY OF PRO HAC VICE ORDERS PURSUANT TO NRAP 46(a)(3)
and)	
VITIE RAKAUSKAS, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, and Intervening Plaintiffs RAYMOND BOYTIM and GRANT OAKES,	
Real parties in interest.	
)	

Pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(3), Real Parties in Interest hereby file a copy of the Orders Associating Randall Jay Baron, David A. Knotts and Jonathan Matthew Stein to Practice Pro Hac Vice issued in the State Court Case No. A-13-686890-B. Exhibits 1, 2 and 3.

DATED: August 26, 2015

THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C.

/s/ David C. O'Mara
DAVID C. O'MARA, ESQ.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify under penalties of perjury that on this date I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document by sending the document via email to the addresses listed below.

Name	Party	E-mail Address		
David C. O'Mara, Esq.	Plaintiffs	david@omaralaw.net		
Valerie Weis (assistant)	Plaintiffs	val@omaralaw.net		
David Knotts	Plaintiffs	DKnotts@rgrdlaw.com		
Randall Baron	Plaintiffs	RandyB@rgrdlaw.com		
Jamie Meske (paralegal)	Plaintiffs	JaimeM@rgrdlaw.com		
Adam Warden	Plaintiffs	awarden@saxenawhite.com		
Jonathan Stein	Plaintiffs	jstein@saxenawhite.com		
Mark Albright	Plaintiffs	gma@albrightstoddard.com		
Loren Ryan (paralegal)	Plaintiffs	e-file@saxenawhite.com		
Steve Peek	Defendants	speek@hollandhart.com		
Bob Cassity	Defendants	bcassity@hollandhart.com		
Alejandro Moreno	Defendants	amoreno@sheppardmullin.com		
John P. Stigi III	Defendants	JStigi@sheppardmullin.com		
Tina Jakus	Defendants	tjakus@sheppardmullin.com		
Valerie Larsen (assistant)	Defendants	VLLarsen@hollandhart.com		
Richard Gordon	Defendants	rgordon@swlaw.com		
Gaylene Kim (assistant)	Defendants	gkim@swlaw.com		
Joshua Hess	Defendants	Joshua.Hess@dechert.com		
Brian Raphel	Defendants	Brian.Raphel@dechert.com		
Reginald Zeigler	Defendants	Reginald.Zeigler@dechert.com		
DATED: August 26, 2015.				
		/s/ David C. O'Mara DAVID C. O'MARA		